AGREEMENT TO USE THE SKYBOWLING CARD AT SKY BOWLING IN WROCŁAW

entered into on
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS:
ID CARD NUMBER): PHONE NUMBER.
further referred to as the Customer
 This Agreement shall be entered into to allow the Customer to use the Skybowling Card at Sky Bowling in Wrocław, a ul. Powstańców Śląskich 95, which allows for non-cash ordering of catering products and other services during bowling, without the need to immediately pay for the product. The use of the Skybowling Card is voluntary. However, in the case of cancelling this service the Customer shall pay for bowlin lanes in advance and to pay for catering products personally at the Skybowling bar each time. The condition to use the Skybowling car is holding a valid identity card with a picture confirming the Customer's identity. To verify the Customer's data provided above, employees of Skybowling sp. z o.o. sp. k. are authorized to check the compliance with the identity card presented by the Customer. The Customer declares that he/she became familiar with the pricelist applicable at Sky Bowling, i.e. prices for renting bowling.
lanes and prices of catering products, and that he/she accepts them.
6. Having entered into this Agreement, the Customer shall receive the Skybowling Card marked with an individual registratio number to which an individual settlement account is assigned.
 During the bowling game the Customer shall place orders with employees of Sky Bowling and shall confirm orders by scannin the barcode of the individual Skybowling Cars on the payment terminal. This shall mean entering into a sales agreement pursuant to art. 535 of the Civil Code and shall involve the obligation to pay the price. Having completed the bowling game, the Customer shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the Skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price for goods and shall return the skybowling Card and pay the entire price
services purchased using the Skybowling Card immediately at the Sky Bowling reception desk. 9. The Customer shall make a complaint in the case of non-compliance between the bill and actually ordered goods or services. Complaints shall be settled immediately by employees of Sky Bowling. In the case of failing to make a complaint it is assume that the Customer does not question the amount payable.
10. Entering into this Agreement, the Customer shall abide by the Regulations of Sky Bowling which can be found at the Sk
Bowling reception desk and on the website: http://skybowling.pl/kontakt#regulaminy 11. In the case of failing to return the Skybowling Card or to pay the entire amount Sky Bowling shall be entitled to initiate cou
proceedings to exercise their rights. 12. Pursuant to art. 13 sec. 1 and sec. 2 of the general data protection regulation dated April 27, 2016 (GDPR) we inform that: a) The Data Controller of your personal data is "SKY BOWLING" SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIA SPÓŁKA KOMANDYTOWA with its registered office in Wrocław, ul. Powstańców Śląskich 95, (53-332 Wrocław further referred to as the Company.
 b) Contact in matters related to the protection of personal data: <u>iod@skybowling.pl</u>. c) Your personal data will be process for the purpose of executing or entering into the agreement based on art. 6 sec. 1 letter GDPR,
d) Recipients of your personal data are all entities to whom the data must be disclosed in order to execute contractual obligations, in particular employees of the Sky Bowling reception desk, employees of the accounting department, I department, legal department, as well as if needed employees and associates of the Data Controller.
 e) Personal data provided by you shall not be transferred to third countries. f) Your personal data shall be stored until the end of the limitation period for potential claims under the Agreement, g) You shall have the right to access the content of your personal data, to rectify it, delete it, to limit its processing, the right transfer your data, and the right to object. The above-mentioned requests shall be submitted to the Data Controller a iod@skybowling.pl.
h) You shall have the right to make a complaint to a supervisory authority – President of the Personal Data Protection Office you believe that processing of your personal data violates the provisions of the general data protection regulation dated Apr 27, 2016 GDPR.
 i) Providing your personal data shall condition entering into the Agreement. j) Your personal data shall not be processed in an automated manner, including profiling.

(legible signature of the Customer)

.....